

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3323 OF 2024

Parth Facade Solutions Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer Ward 2 (1), Thane & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Govind J., a/w. Kirti Choubey, i/b. Kumal Legal Research LLP, for the petitioner.

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, for the respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED: 26 NOVEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Leave to amend in terms of draft amendment as placed on record.
Let the amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.
Amended copy be served on the respondents. Re-verification is dispensed with.
3. Reply affidavit to the amended petition, if any, be placed on record on the adjourned date of hearing.
4. Stand over to 17 December 2024.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date:
2024.12.02
14:19:46
+0530

Ganesh Lokhande, PA