

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3323 OF 2024

Parth Facade Solutions Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Vs.
Income Tax Officer Ward 2(1), Thane & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Govind Javeri with Ms. Kirti Choubey i/b. Kumar Legal Research LLP
for Petitioner.
Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for Respondents.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.
DATE: 19 DECEMBER 2024.**

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week from today.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)